at once in the temporary leuoratory, the Board of Aldermen be requested to recom-
mend to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment the authorisation of an issue of 
special revenue bonds. under the provi.6ins of subdivision 8, section 188, of the 
Charter, in the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, 
March 30, 1911. 	 JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary. 

Board of Estimate and Apportionment, February 27, 1911 
The Committee on Standardization of Supplies, Board of Estimate and Apportion-

[...]

Sir-1 am forwarding herewith copy of resolutions adopted by the Board of 
Health, April 11, 1911, petitioning the Board of Aldermen to request the Board of 
Estimate and Apportionment to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue 
bonds to the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), the proceeds whereof to 
be used by this Board for the purpose of purchasing fire protection equipment and 
apparatus to an amount not exceeding $1,2,240, and for the employment of labor for 
the maintenance of said fire protection systems, to an amount not exceeding $2,760;

[...]

tionment on July 2, 1909, approved of and consented to by the Board of Aldermen 
July 13. 1909: 

'Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to the amount of six hundred 
and twenty-three thousand three hundred and fifty-six dollars and seventy cents 
($623.356.70), for the purpose of providing means for an additional supply of 
water for the Borough of Brooklyn. as set forth in said section 178 of the Charter, 
apportioned as follows : 
Replacing with new and adequate mains the old ones of small section 

in Evergreen, Lee, Marcy, Sumner, Bedford and Throop avenues,

[...]

13, 1909, which reads as follows : 

'Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to the amount of six hundred 
and twenty-three thousand three hundred and fifty-six dollars and seventy cents 
($623,356.70), for the purpose of providing means for an additional supply of 
water for the Borough of Brooklyn, as set forth in said section 178 of the Charter, 
apportioned as follows: 

Replacing with new and adequate mains the old ones of small section 
in Evergreen, Lee, Marcy, Sumner, Bedford and Throop avenues,

[...]

adopted July 1, 1910, and concurred in by the Board of Aldermen July 19, 1910, to* 
read as follows : 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to the amount of four hundred 
and ninety-eight thousand three hundred and fifty-six dollars and seventy cents 
($498,356.70), for the purpose of providing means for an additional supply of 
water for the Borough of Brooklyn, as set forth in said section 178 of the Charter, 
apportioned as follows: 

Replacing with new and adequate mains the old ones of small section 
in Evergreen, Lee, Marcy, Sumner, Bedford and Throop avenues,

[...]

-and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-
men, the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue corporate stock of The 
City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York 
Charter, to an amount not exceeding one million three hundred and fifty thousand 
dollars ($1,350,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

-be amended to read as follows: 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 

York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding one million three hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($1,350,000), to pro-
vide means for the erection and completion of the Sea View Hospital, on Staten 
Island, Borough of Richmond, as follows: 

Construction. 
One administration and reception building 	  
One surgical pavilion 	  
One storage, kitchen and dining hall building

[...]

BUNN, Commissioner of Public Works and Acting President, 

Borough of Queens. 

Resolved, That pursuant to subdivision 8, section 188 of the Charter of The City 
of New York, the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue special revenue 
bonds to the amount of fourteen thousand, seven hundred and eighty-four dollars 
($14,784), the proceeds whereof to be expended by the President of the Borough of 
Queens: 
To hire two (2) steam rollers and two (2) Engineers for 324 days 	 $3,240 00

°13 To hire twelve (12) teams, with Drivers, for 1,924 days 	  

$14,784 00 

-to be employed during the year 1911, under the supervision of the Bureau of High-